IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx SIR 06.0030X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2008-03-31

2, along with their voltage and current ratings.
Table 1:
Manufacturer Terminal Type Coded Certificate Number
Weidmüller Type WDU EEx e II KEMA 98ATEX1683U
Weidmüller Type SAK K Ex e II IECEx SIR 05.0032U
Weidmüller Type SAK R Ex nA II IECEx SIR 05.0033U
Weidmüller Type SAK S3 Ex nA II IECEx SIR 05.0034U
Weidmüller Type BK Ex e II IECEx SIR 05.0035U
Weidmüller Type MK 3 Ex e II IECEx SIR 05.0036U
Weidmüller Type MK 6 Ex e II IECEx SIR 05.0037U
Weidmüller Type AKZ Ex e II IECEx SIR 05.0038U
Weidmüller Type WDU 2.5/TC Ex e II IECEx SIR 05.0039U
Weidmüller Type WDU SL Ex e II IECEx SIR 05.0040U
Weidmüller Type DK Ex e II IECEx SIR 05.0041U
Weidmüller Type W Series Ex e II IECEx ULD 05.0008U
Weidmüller Type Z Series Ex e II IECEx ULD 05.0009U
Weidmüller Type SAK & EK Ex e II IECEx KEM 06.0014U
Weidmüller Type PDU, PEI & PPE Series Ex e II IECEx KEM 05.0032U
The Kwikblok terminals accept conductor sizes and current ratings as follows:
Table 2:
Kwikblok Terminal type Conductor size range Maximum current
(A)
IK3 0.5 to 4 mm2 15
IK5 0.5 to 6 mm2 21
IK10 0.5 to 10 mm2 37
IK16 0.5 to 16 mm2 47
IK25 10 to 25 mm2 63
IK50 16 to 50 mm2 98
IK70 25 to 95 mm2 121
Combinations of the terminals listed in Table 1 and 2 may be fitted, provided the maximum power dissipation in
accordance with EN 60079-7 Annex E, E.2 does not exceed:
Junction Box Type Maximum power
0 2.4 W
1 3.1 W
2 5.4 W
3 9.6 W
4 13.4 W
Suitably certified cable entry devices may be selected by the installer, or alternatively the entry locations may
be fitted with Pratley gland accessories to form integral cable glands suitable for armoured or non-armoured
cable.  Stopping plugs and conduit adaptors may also be provided.
There is a facility for the connection of an earthing or equipotential bonding conductor provided inside the main
body by either an earth terminal block from one of the ranges as detailed in Table 1 or 2 or a threaded brass
insert embedded in polyester.
Sira Certification Service
Rake Lane, Eccleston, Chester, CH4 9JN, England
Tel: +44 (0) 1244 670900
Fax: +44 (0) 1244 681330
Email: info@siracertification.com
Web: www.siracertification.com
C E R T I F I C A T I O N
Annexe to: IECEx SIR 06.0030X
Applicant: Pratley Manufacturing (Pty) Limited
Apparatus: Ezee Fit Junction Boxes
31 March 2008 Page 2 of 2
Form 9530 Issue 1
Conditions of Manufacture